Pearson’s Chi-square test was used to compare diversity index in 
relation to the two sites. Level of significance was set at P < 0.05.

Results
Butterfly species checklist generated at the end of this study is 

shown in Table 1. An overall total of three hundred and one (301) 
individuals of butterflies were seen. Of the 301 butterflies seen, only 
one hundred and sixty (160) were caught and they spread across five 
(5) families, twenty-one (21) genera’s and twenty-five (25) species 
were seen, caught and identified from both disturbed and undisturbed